Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Coach K. Wei	Name: NEXAWFB TECHNOLOGIES, INC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Charles Park
Execution Date(s) 1/13/2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cambridge
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:02142
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 02142
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
US10/754,782	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Aliki K. Collins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: AKC PATENTS, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 215 GROVE STREET	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEWTON	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip:02466	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 6/07
Phone Number: 617-558-5389	<u> </u>
Fax Number: 617-332-0371	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: acollins@akcpatents.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1/17/2006
Signature	Date
Aliki K. Collins	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	oneet, audomitanto, and documento.

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. NW-104

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I:

- (1) Coach K. Wei residing in
- (1) 300 Marlborough Street, Apt. 6, Boston, MA 02116

have invented an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATING CODE COMPILATION, DEPLOYMENT, AND EXECUTION TO ACHIEVE BANDWIDTH AND CLIENT INDEPENDENT NETWORK COMPUTING

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application 10/754,782 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on January 9, 2004;

And whereas Nexaweb Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Charles Park, Cambridge, MA 02142 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 017200 FRAME: 0162 Docket No. NW-104

I the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at Cambridge MA, on Jan 13

State of Masachusetts
County of Suffelk

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13^{th} day of 3^{th} day of 3^{th}

Scal

Notary Public

appeared before me, and proved his/her identification through satisfactory evidence, which were HA Locase 10 be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or anached document in my presence on this 13 dayof Aanvary 3200 Maria Regakis Commonwealth of Mossachotens

Materia Public Mucanifican trained Managhar 10 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires November 10, 2011